

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No.425 of 2019**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. S. B. Deo, Advocate

For the State : Mr. K. C. Suman, A.C. to G.P.II

Order No.05

Date: 07.02.2024

1. After some argument, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment to bring on record the copy of Jharkhand Subordinate Engineering Cadre Rules, 2013.
2. Considering the said prayer, put up this case under the same heading on 13th March, 2024.

Sanjay/

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)