

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 425 of 2019

Narendra Kumar Verma ... Petitioner
- Versus -
The State of Jharkhand & Others ... Respondents

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Rishabh Kaushal, A.C. to GP-II

.....

09/09.09.2024

As prayed for, list this writ application after one week.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Jay/-